UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1904649255 Fee: $58.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/15/2019 11:42 AM Pg: 1of 6

SPACE ABOVE RESERVE FOR RECORDING

I o @

LOAN fAODIFICATION AGREEMENT

After Recording Return To: Prepared By: Lisa Lamm

Old Republic Servicing Solutions Fifth Third Bank - (513) 358-3997

P.Q. BOX 250, ORANGE CA 92856 5001 Kingsley Dr, Cincinnati OH 45227
Order #: 02-19013879 Loan No.: 417443991
Parcel #: 29-25-213-007-0000 Borrower: LOCKETT

THIS INSTRUMENT 15 BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION OMLY. OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY ASSUMES NO LIABILITY AS TO ITS EXECUTION QR ASTQ (TS AFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

“| AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY QF PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARZ TO REDACT EACH SQCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW."

e

KEVIN BUI
Recording Specialist
Old Republic Servicing Solutions
(714) 385-3500, ext 33547

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN ADDED TO ALLOW ADEQUATE ROOM FOR RECORDING INFORMATION,
THIS PAGE MAY BE RECORDED LAST OR REMOVED IF NECESSARY.




1904649255 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan # 0417443904

After Recording Return To:
5001 Kingslay Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45227
Mail Drop 1MOB-AL
This document was prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank
. T e

513-3%9-9130

PREPARED BY'

SHASTA TABER
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data) 41y L’ 3 q q ’

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
First-Lien Closed-End Loan
rermanent Rate Reduction - Fixed Rate Products
Permanert Rate Raduction - Extendad Term - Fixed Rate Products

MERS #
SIS phone number: 888-679-6377

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreetaent”; is made on January 24, 2019, between DARNELL
LOCKETT, HELAINNE L LOCKETT ("Borrower(s)’ :and Fifth Third Bank ("Lender"}.

The parties recite and declare that:

a. Lender is the holder of a nota made by Borrower(s), datec 04/04/2013 principal sum of Two Hundred Twernty-
Bix Thousand Eight Mundred Thirty-Thrae and 00/100 (.5, $226,323.00) together with interest thereon at a°
fixed rate more fully set forth therein (the "Note"). €Lens ' o

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same date "the "Security Instrument”) that is
recorded In the office of the Cook County Recorder's Office, in Book or Libzr ww'a andfor Instrument Number
1310517008, at Page(s) nfa, which covers and is now a lien on the property whrese street address is 2080
PARKVIEW DR SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473 {the "Property”), and is further deeued in the Security
Instrument and on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

¢. Borrower(s) Istare now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Securty Iratrument is a valid
and enforceabla lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security instrument, Ay dther Lien
against the Property has been fully disclosed to the Lender by the Borrower,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

d. The amount payable under the Note as of 02/01/2019 (the " New Principal Balance”) is Two Hundred Forty-
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Four and 75/100 ($244,924.75), which consists of $221,124.45 in unpaid
interast bearing principal, $1,300.00 Deferred Balance, unpaid interest of $5,188.82 (the “"Unpaid Interest") and
advances of $17,310.38.

Current Principat Deferred New Modified | *“Modifted Due at Maturity
Amount with Pringipal Principat and {inciudes any prior
this agreement interast payment | deferred gmaunts) -

$222 424 45 $1,300.00 $244,924.75 | $1,234 41 $1,300.00" "

Borrower(s) doles) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreament and not have the existing loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized
LIDN 1084 1



1904649255 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Interest,

The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 02/01/2049,
Borrower(s) acknowiedge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
life or disabllity insurance bayond the original loan term.

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon to the order of the Lender, Interest will be sharged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate of 4.5% from 02/01/2018. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest due under the Note is One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four and 41/100 ($1,234.41) beginning
on 03/01/2(:1 9, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full,

T ’
The Deferrad Amount, for a total payment of $1,300.00 will be dug on the Maturity Date of 02/0'T7§0'¢19. If, on the
Maturity Date, the Beirover still owes any other amounts under the Note, Security Instrurnent, this or any prior
Modification, the Borrowaerill pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

If all o part of the Property or any inisrest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial intarest in the Borrower(s)
is sold or transferrad and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall'ai e Borrower(s) notice of acceleration, The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the relice is deliverad or mailed within which Borrower(s) must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Bor ower(s) fail(s) to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitte by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreenians, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including wihout limitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreements 1o make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assAsements, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Secunty Instrurnent,

Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(g) that.

a. Ali the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Securify listrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in thqmglging of the
modifiad payments hereunder, T & Wi

b. All covenants, agreemants, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security Mistrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's(s') »oigations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions nereof, nor
shall this Agreement In any way impalr, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under or remedies on the Note
and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other pergons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrumant are expressly reserved by Lender.,

¢. Borrower(s) isfare presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connaction with this Agreament, including recording fees, title
exarnination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Sacurity
Instrument, unless stipulated otharwise by Lender,

e. Borrowar(s) agrea(s) to make and exacute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the hairs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

LIGN 1084



1904649255 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

§

f. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public and non-
public parsonal information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telaphone number, (i) Social Security
Number, (iil} credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information ahout Borrower's account
balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counsaling
agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity that is assisting Borrower in connection with
obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan
("Authorized Third Party"),

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as VA (the owner of Borrower's
loan), disclosing such personal information and the terms of any relief or foreclosura prevention alternative,
including the terms of the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, to any insurer, guarantor, or sarvicer that
insures, guarcniass, or services Borrower's Joan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which
Borrower is obligzied. or to any companies that perform support services to them in connection with the loan or
any other mortgage lean secured by the Property on which Borrower Is obligated.

Borrower consents to beng contacted by VA, Lender or Authorized Third Party concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower's loan inc'usiing the trial perlod plan to modify Borrower's [oan, at any telephone number,
including mobile telephone numksr, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authorized Third
Party,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understovd or construed to be a satisfaction or release In whole or in part of
the Note or Security Instrument, Except &< ofharwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain In full force ane! effect and unchangad, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and biovisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual executing this Agreement warrants thet sha/he has actual authority to execute this Agreement,
that she/he has had the opportunity to have legal counsalieview and explain the provisions of this Agreement
and that she/he has read this Agreement in full and underziarids its contents prior to signing said Agreement,

LY/ ‘
DA"'*' Borrower [~/ < Date

() X2 parpcz ~ff=]F
HE ;}W‘-"’amr - Borroweh_X__./ ate

INDIVIDYAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF —Z //mazs _COUNTY OF Dgfpaﬂm ss.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared DARNELL LOGKETT,
HELAINNE L LOCKETT, who isfare personally known to me or whe hagiproduced sufficient evidence of
Identification and who did take an oath arid who executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Bank and
sevarally acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein

| Notary Public - State of Minois
t_ Corr.nission Expires 6/23/2022 b

P N S T TR R AR

mentioned,
INWITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this ./ / # day of
r»;/ 20l
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL ¥
S Aoy GERALD RUTTA )
i

My Commission Expires _é/ /2 Z/ﬁ“’&m

LIDN 1084



1904649255 Page: 5 of 6

5 UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

AR

I i ly Taylor . e,
FIFTH THIRD BANK 'K'mbﬁéﬁémy G )

N AT
T

STATE OF Obi3, GOUNTY OF Hamiton s&13-358-3303

efore me, a NotaryFublic in and W&Co?ﬂy and State personally appeared Fifth Third Bank by

Al its X C; , the individual who executed the foregoing
d acknpwieqid that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing instrument and that the
same is her/his free hot and desd and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Bank.

? EN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have heraunto affixed may name and official seal this ! % day of

120 39
Wi E, @Gk
?lll‘;t%rgrsrtrjl?;ﬁon Expires \ l'” W‘ &0&2"

«“«mmnm

W
é§‘\“"{ (A AL x‘;":';i%‘
§ )
& k] .
= , 3 DIWNR BEATTY
%"’ S¥E Nolary Pul. State of Ohio s
"&‘f"; ; : o -.L':.-"z N, Lomrussion Expres 11416202 PR
%’fq o ) ‘ ‘;\\‘\“ .
", }‘ ) ‘,\‘
“""4‘%““0 F“.‘“S::?‘.-

i

i

g

LIDN 1084 4



1904649255 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 7 in Parkside Estate - Unit | being a Resubdivision in the West half of the Northeast
Quarter of Section 25, Township 36 North, Range 14 Bast of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, according to the plat recorded May 1, 1996 as
Document 96326374

Accommodation



